WHITE WINES

Sileni Cellar Selection Sauvignon Blanc $6 G/ $25B
New Zealand- classic gooseberry, passionfruit and tropical fruit
aromas.

Cloudy Bay Sauvignon Blanc $13 G/ $60B
New Zealand -Bright, lifted citrus aromatics of kaffir lime and
grapefruit abound, supported by ripe nectarine-like notes

Rawson's Retreat Chardonnay $6 G/ $25B
Australia- fresh citrus, stone fruits and smattering of oak
influence.

Kendall-Jackson Reserve Chardonnay  $12 G/ $50B
USA- aromas of vanilla and honey to create depth and balance
throughout.

De Bortoli Windy Peak Pinot Grigio $6 G/ $25 B
Victoria - Honey and hay aromas with a refreshing palate of
herbal fruit flavours.

Tim Adams Pinot Gris $12G/ $40B
South Australia - Nashi pear, green apple and tropical fruit
aromas lead into a full-flavoured, rich and textured palate.

Brown Brothers Crouchen Riesling $6 G/ $25B
Victoria - aromas of white peach, pear, even a little lychee

Pewsey Vale Eden Valley Riesling $12 G/ $40B
South Australia- his wine has great length and depth with limes,

fresh rosemary, white pepper and a hint of tropical fruit.

Mariposa Moscato $6 G/ $25B
Australia- aromas of ripe passionfruit, citrus and juicy peach,
lead to an inviting palate of sweet, ripe stonefruit, and crushed
grapes

Brown Brothers Moscato Gold $12 G/ $40B
Victoria- aromas of lemon pith, fresh grapes, honey and musk

Gallo Family Vineyards White Zinfandel $6 G/ $25B
California- a mouthful of sweet strawberries
and red cherry.

MEDITERRANEAN ORGANIC
WINES

Tetramythos Milia S80B
Greece-Dry Red wine with deep red colour, red fruit, vanilla and
butterscotch flavour.

Tetramythos cabernet Sauvignon $80B
Greece- Deep red colour, small red fruit, herbs, pepper and vanilla
flavours.

Tetramythos Roditis $80 B
Greece- White yellow colour, green apple and pergamonte flavour.

*$3.50 per person Corkage Charge

SPARKLING / CHAMPAGNE

Henkell Trocken Dry-Sec Sparkling Piccolo 200mL

Freixenet Cordon Negro Brut Piccolo Cava 200mL

Brown Brothers Prosecco Piccolo 200mL
Freixenet Prosecco NV
Piper-Heidsieck Brut Champagne

Lanson Gold Label Vintage Brut

DESSERT WINE

TOI TOI LATE HARVEST DESSERT WINE 375ML

BEERS

Efes

Corona

Heineken

Stella Artois

Asahi

XXXX gold

Victoria Bitter

Crown Lager

Tooheys Extra Dry
Hahn premium Lite
Balter XPA Cans 375mL
Stone & Wood Pacific Ale 330mL

Newstead Brewing Co. Pale Ale Cans 375mL

CIDERS &CRUISERS

Somersby Apple Cider Bottles 330mL
Somersby Pear Cider Bottles 330mL
Vodka Cruiser Juicy Watermelon 275mL
Vodka Cruiser Wild Raspberry 275mL
Vodka Cruiser Pure Pineapple 275mL
Vodka Cruiser Zesty Lemon-Lime 275mL

SPIRITS

Rum

Scotch

Bourbon

Vodka

Midori

Jack Daniel
Bacardi

Gin

Malibu

Kahlua

Bailey

Raki

Chivas regal
Black label
Belvedere
Finladia
Glenfiddich
Southern Comfort
Bardinet brandy
Hennessy

*$3.50 per person Corkage Charge

$10
$10
$10
$45
$85

$120

$20

$8
$6.50
$6.50
$6.50

$6.50
$6.50
$6.50
$6.50
$6.50
$9.90
$9.90
$9.90

$9
$9
$9
$9
$9
$9

$7
$7
$7

$7
$7

$7
$7

$7
$8

$8
$8

$8
$8
$8
$8



SOFT DRINKS GLASS JUG
Coke, Coke Zero, Diet Coke, Sprite, $4 $12

Lemonade, Fanta, Ginger beer,

Lemon lime bitters, Lemon Squash,

Creaming Soda, Soda Water, Lemon

Ice tea, peach ice tea

JUICES GLASS JUG
ORANGE JUICE $4 $15
APPLE JUICE $4 $15
APRICOT JUICE $4 $15
PEACH JUICE $4 $15
SOUR CHERRY JUICE $4 $15
GAZOZ(Turkish lemonade) $4
Apricot juice $4
Peach juice $4
Ayran (salty yogurt drink) $4
Salgum suyu ( spicy carrot juice) $4
Raki(Turkish spirit) $8
Efes( Turkish beer) $8
Coffee and Tea

Turkish coffee $4
Flat white $4
Cappuccino $4
Latte $4
Hot Chocolate $4
Apple Tea $4
Orange Tea $4
English Breakfast Tea $4
Green Tea $4
Pot of Tea $8.90
Baklava $7.90
Sutlac (rice pudding) $7.90
Turkish delight $7.90
Sekerpare $9.90

(baked flour ball dipped in sugar syrup )

Ice cream $7.90
Kunefe $12.90
(Noodle-like pastry with cheese in it )

Fig dessert $11.90
Mixed dessert patter $19.90

B www.istanbul1923.com.au

@07 3358 2360 - 0478 901 923

KD 1 /695 Brunswick Street New Farm 4005
bookings@istanbul1923.com.au

B &I istanbul 1923 New Farm

ISTANBUL 1923 RESTAURANT
BEVERAGE MENU

ISTANBUL 1923

RED WINES

Red Knot Shiraz $6 G/ $25B
South Australia -Deep blackberry concentration swathed in
supporting red fruits, dark plums, complex spices.

Grant Burge Berryfield Shiraz $14 G/ $65B
Barossa valley - aromas of lavender, blackberries, dark
chocolate and subtle spice.

Frontera Merlot $6 G/ $25B
Chile- ripe plums and cherries with soft cocoa and
Vanilla aromas.

Grant Burge Hillcot Merlot $12 G/ $50 B
Barossa valley - ripe plum and cherry flavours enhanced by
well-integrated oak.

Red Knot Cabernet Sauvignon $6 G/ $25 B
South Australia- cassis, dark berried characters and a lingering
finish

Serafino Cabernet Sauvignon $12 G/$50B
McLaren Vale- Copious amounts of blackcurrant and blueberry
fruit await with supreme textural oak balancing the opulence

Santa Julia Malbec $6 G/ $25B
Argentina- tastes like cherry, currant and spice.

Zuccardi Q Malbec $15G/ $70B

Argentina- A complex nose of blackberry fruit, spice and
licorice.

Tyrrell's 0ld Winery Pinot Noir $6 G/ $25B
NSW- Attractive cherry and strawberry jams, perfumed
Spices with restrained oak on the nose

Rabbit Ranch Central Otago Pinot Noir $15 G/ $70 B

Central Otago- very soft fruit-forward style with soft
tannins

*$3.50 per person Corkage Charge






