### WHITE WINES

Sileni Cellar Selection Sauvignon Blanc \$6 G/ \$25 B New Zealand- classic gooseberry, passionfruit and tropical fruit aromas.

Cloudy Bay Sauvignon Blanc \$13 G/ \$60B New Zealand -Bright, lifted citrus aromatics of kaffir lime and grapefruit abound, supported by ripe nectarine-like notes

Rawson's Retreat Chardonnay\$6 G/ \$25 BAustralia- fresh citrus, stone fruits and smattering of oak<br/>influence.

Kendall-Jackson Reserve Chardonnay \$12 G/ \$50B USA- aromas of vanilla and honey to create depth and balance throughout.

**De Bortoli Windy Peak Pinot Grigio** \$6 G/ \$25 B Victoria - Honey and hay aromas with a refreshing palate of herbal fruit flavours.

Tim Adams Pinot Gris\$12 G/ \$40 BSouth Australia - Nashi pear, green apple and tropical fruit<br/>aromas lead into a full-flavoured, rich and textured palate.

Brown Brothers Crouchen Riesling \$6 G/ \$25 B Victoria - aromas of white peach, pear, even a little lychee

Pewsey Vale Eden Valley Riesling\$12 G/ \$40 BSouth Australia- his wine has great length and depth with limes,<br/>fresh rosemary, white pepper and a hint of tropical fruit.

Mariposa Moscato \$6 G / \$25 B Australia- aromas of ripe passionfruit, citrus and juicy peach, lead to an inviting palate of sweet, ripe stonefruit, and crushed grapes

Brown Brothers Moscato Gold \$12 G/ \$40 B Victoria- aromas of lemon pith, fresh grapes, honey and musk

Gallo Family Vineyards White Zinfandel \$6 G/ \$25 B California- a mouthful of sweet strawberries and red cherry.

### MEDITERRANEAN ORGANIC WINES

Tetramythos Milia\$80 BGreece-Dry Red wine with deep red colour, red fruit, vanilla and<br/>butterscotch flavour.

Tetramythos cabernet Sauvignon\$80 BGreece- Deep red colour, small red fruit, herbs, pepper and vanilla<br/>flavours.

Tetramythos Roditis\$80 BGreece- White yellow colour, green apple and pergamonte flavour.

## **SPARKLING / CHAMPAGNE**

Henkell Trocken Dry-Sec Sparkling Piccolo 200mL	\$10
Freixenet Cordon Negro Brut Piccolo Cava 200mL	\$10
Brown Brothers Prosecco Piccolo 200mL	\$10
Freixenet Prosecco NV	\$45
Piper-Heidsieck Brut Champagne	\$8 <mark>5</mark>
Lanson Gold Label Vintage Brut	\$120

### **DESSERT WINE**

TOI TOI LATE HARVEST DESSERT WINE 375ML \$20

#### BEERS

Efes	\$8
Corona	\$6.50
Heineken	\$6.50
Stella Artois	\$6.50
Asahi	\$8
XXXX gold	\$6.50
Victoria Bitter	\$6.50
Crown Lager	\$6.50
Tooheys Extra Dry	\$6.50
Hahn premium Lite	\$6.50
Balter XPA Cans 375mL	\$9.90
Stone & Wood Pacific Ale 330mL	\$9.90
Newstead Brewing Co. Pale Ale Cans 375mL	\$9.90

#### **CIDERS & CRUISERS**

Somersby Apple Cider Bottles 330mL	\$9
Somersby Pear Cider Bottles 330mL	\$9
Vodka Cruiser Juicy Watermelon 275mL	\$9
Vodka Cruiser Wild Raspberry 275mL	\$9
Vodka Cruiser Pure Pineapple 275mL	\$9
Vodka Cruiser Zesty Lemon-Lime 275mL	\$9

#### **SPIRITS**

Rum	\$7
Scotch	\$7
Bourbon	\$7
Vodka	\$7
Midori	\$7
Jack Daniel	\$7
Bacardi	\$7
Gin	\$7
Malibu	\$7
Kahlua	\$7
Bailey	\$7
Raki	\$8
Chivas regal	\$8
Black label	\$8
Belvedere	\$8
Finladia	\$8
Glenfiddich	\$8
Southern Comfort	\$8
Bardinet brandy	\$8
Hennessy	\$8

SOFT DRINKS	GLASS	յլ
Coke, Coke Zero, Diet Coke, Sprite,	\$4	\$
Lemonade, Fanta, Ginger beer,		
Lemon lime bitters, Lemon Squash,		
Creaming Soda, Soda Water, Lemon		
Ice tea, peach ice tea		

GLASS	JUG
\$4	\$15
\$4	\$15
\$4	\$15
\$4	\$15
\$4	\$15
	\$4 \$4 \$4 \$4 \$4

### **TURKISH DRINKS**

\$4
\$4
\$4
\$4
\$4
\$8
\$8

# **Coffee and Tea**

Turkish coffee	\$4
Flat white	\$4
Cappuccino	\$4
Latte	\$4
Hot Chocolate	\$4
Apple Tea	\$4
Orange Tea	\$4
English Breakfast Tea	\$4
Green Tea	\$4
Pot of Tea	\$8.90

### **DESSERTS**

Baklava	\$7.90
Sutlac (rice pudding)	\$7.90
Turkish delight	\$7.90
Sekerpare	\$9.90
(baked flour ball dipped in sugar syrup	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	\$7.90
Ice cream	
Kunefe	\$12.90
(Noodle-like pastry with cheese in it )	<b>#</b> 44.00
Fig dessert	\$11.90
Mixed dessert patter	\$19.90

www.istanbul1923.com.au 07 3358 2360 - 0478 901 923 1/695 Brunswick Street New Farm 4005 bookings@istanbul1923.com.au Fistanbul 1923 New Farm

#### **ISTANBUL 1923 RESTAURANT BEVERAGE MENU**



#### **RED WINES**

Red Knot Shiraz \$6 G/ \$25 B South Australia –Deep blackberry concentration swathed in supporting red fruits, dark plums, complex spices.
Grant Burge Berryfield Shiraz \$14 G/ \$65 B Barossa valley - aromas of lavender, blackberries, dark chocolate and subtle spice.
Frontera Merlot \$6 G / \$25 B Chile- ripe plums and cherries with soft cocoa and Vanilla aromas.
Grant Burge Hillcot Merlot \$12 G/ \$50 B Barossa valley - ripe plum and cherry flavours enhanced by well-integrated oak.
Red Knot Cabernet Sauvignon\$6 G/ \$25 BSouth Australia- cassis, dark berried characters and a lingering finish
Serafino Cabernet Sauvignon \$12 G/\$50 B McLaren Vale- Copious amounts of blackcurrant and blueberry fruit await with supreme textural oak balancing the opulence
Santa Julia Malbec \$6 G/ \$25 B Argentina- tastes like cherry, currant and spice.
Zuccardi Q Malbec \$15 G/ \$70 B Argentina- A complex nose of blackberry fruit, spice and licorice.
Tyrrell's Old Winery Pinot Noir\$6 G/ \$25 BNSW- Attractive cherry and strawberry jams, perfumed
Spices with restrained oak on the nose

\*\$3.50 per person Corkage Charge

A. Barren Strager

UG 512